Applications
• Freescale i.MX Processors
• Smartbook Tablets
• eBooks
• Smartphones
• Portable Navigation Devices
• Media Phones
• Ultrasound Medical Equipment

 please visit www.freescale.com.
Analog, Mixed Signal and Power Management
Ordering Information
Part Number(1) Package Temperature Range (TA)   Description
MC13892CJVK
139-PIN 7x7 mm MAPBGA
-40 to +85 °C
Global Reset Function
Default ON
MC13892DJVK(2) Global Reset Function
Default OFF
MC13892CJVL
139-PIN 7x7 mm MAPBGA
Global Reset Function
Default ON
MC13892DJVL(2) Global Reset Function
Default OFF
Notes
1. For Tape and Reel product, add an "R2" suffix to the part number.
2. Backward compatible replacement part for MC13892VK, MC13892JVK, MC13892VL,
MC13892JVL, MC13892BJVK, and MC13892BJVL.
Development Tools
Part Number Description
KIT13892VKEVBEJ Evaluation Kit for the MC13892VK PMIC
KIT13892VLEVBEJ Evaluation Kit for the MC13892VL PMIC
MCIM35LPDKJ i.MX35 Product Development Kit (PDK)
MCIMX51EVKJ i.MX51 Evaluation Kit
KIT13892GUI Graphical User Interface for the KIT13892VKEVBEJ and the KIT13892VLEVBEJ
Documentation
Part Number Description
MC13892 Data Sheet
KT13892QSG Quick Start Guide for the KIT13892VKEVBEJ and the KIT13892VLEVBEJ
KT13892UG EVB Kit User’s Guide supporting the KIT13892VKEVBEJ and the KIT13892VLEVBEJ
MC13892ER Errata
AN3964 MC13892 Layout Guidelines
Freescale Semiconductor is a leading provider for over 25 years of high-performance
products that use SMARTMOS technology that combines digital, power and standard analog
functions.The company supplies analog and power management ICs for the automotive,